

BY: Delegate McDonough

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1171

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Maryland High School Students” and substitute “Illegal Immigrants”; in lines 3, 6, 8, and 11, in each instance, strike “individuals” and substitute “illegal immigrants”; and in lines 22 and 24, in each instance, strike “INDIVIDUAL” and substitute “ILLEGAL IMMIGRANT”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 9, 11, 14, 16, 22, and 24, in each instance, strike “INDIVIDUAL” and substitute “ILLEGAL IMMIGRANT”; and in line 10, strike “INDIVIDUAL’S” and substitute “ILLEGAL IMMIGRANT’S”.